
ID WBS Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Successors % Complete

0 0 788-151 Starratt T2 20251204 809 days Mon 10/2/23 Tue 12/22/26 20%

1 1 1 INITIATION PHASE 578 days Mon 10/2/23 Fri 1/23/26 97%

2 1.1 Project Hand-off 0 days Mon 10/2/23 Mon 10/2/23 3FS+67 days 100%

3 1.2 Create Engineer Team 15 days Tue 1/9/24 Tue 1/30/24 2FS+67 days 4 100%

4 1.3 Review/Modify Project Scope 10 days Wed 1/31/24 Tue 2/13/24 3 5 100%

5 1.4 Project Initiation Complete 0 days Tue 2/13/24 Tue 2/13/24 4 7 100%

6 2 2 DESIGN PHASE 486 days Wed 2/14/24 Fri 1/23/26 97%

7 2.1 10% Design SDD) 30 days Wed 2/14/24 Wed 3/27/24 5 8,9 100%

8 2.2 10% Design (SDD) Complete 0 days Wed 3/27/24 Wed 3/27/24 7 100%

9 2.3 30% Design (CDD) 100 days Thu 3/28/24 Fri 8/16/24 7 10 100%

10 2.4 30% Review & Estimate 10 days Mon 8/19/24 Fri 8/30/24 9 11 100%

11 2.5 30% Design (CDD) Complete 0 days Fri 8/30/24 Fri 8/30/24 10 12 100%

12 2.6 100% Design (FDD) 30 days Mon 5/19/25 Mon 6/30/25 11 13 100%

13 2.7 100% Review & Estimate 23 days Thu 12/18/25 Fri 1/23/26 12 14 75%

14 2.8 100% Design (FDD) Complete 0 days Fri 1/23/26 Fri 1/23/26 13 16 0%

15 2 3 PROCUREMENT PHASE 50 days Mon 2/2/26 Mon 4/13/26 0%

16 2.1 Construction Contract Bid and Award 50 days Mon 2/2/26 Mon 4/13/26 14 17 0%

17 2.2 Construction Contract Bid Complete 0 days Mon 4/13/26 Mon 4/13/26 16 19 0%

18 3 4 CONSTRUCTION PHASE 136 days Mon 4/13/26 Thu 10/22/26 0%

19 3.1 Construction Started 0 days Mon 4/13/26 Mon 4/13/26 17 20 0%

20 3.2 Site Work 30 days Tue 4/14/26 Tue 5/26/26 19 21,43SS+2 wks,25 0%

21 3.3 Foundation Work 28 days Wed 5/27/26 Fri 7/3/26 20 22,25 0%

22 3.4 Electrical Work 50 days Mon 7/6/26 Mon 9/14/26 21 23,24,25 0%

23 3.5 Sub O&M 28 days Tue 9/15/26 Thu 10/22/26 22 27 0%

24 4.6 Wiring, Testing, Commissioning 28 days Tue 9/15/26 Thu 10/22/26 22 27 0%

25 4.7 Construction Substantially Complete 0 days Mon 9/14/26 Mon 9/14/26 22,21,20 26 0%

26 4.8 Punchlist and Walkdowns 1 day Tue 9/15/26 Tue 9/15/26 25 27,36 0%

27 4.9 In-Service-Date 0 days Thu 10/22/26 Thu 10/22/26 26,23,24 29 0%

28 5 5 CLOSEOUT PHASE 40 days Fri 10/23/26 Tue 12/22/26 0%

29 5.1 Closeout Tasks 40 days Fri 10/23/26 Tue 12/22/26 27 30 0%

30 5.2 Project Complete 0 days Tue 12/22/26 Tue 12/22/26 29 0%

31 6 6 OTHER PHASES 743 days Mon 10/2/23 Wed 9/16/26 0%

32 6.1 Power Transformer T2 348 days Wed 4/30/25 Wed 9/16/26 0%

33 6.1.1 Design Approval 10% 1 day Wed 4/30/25 Wed 4/30/25 0%

34 6.1.2 Release to Manuufacture 20% 1 day Wed 1/7/26 Wed 1/7/26 0%

35 6.1.3 Shipment 60% 1 day Mon 2/23/26 Mon 2/23/26 0%
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36 6.1.5 Final Acceptance 10% 1 day Wed 9/16/26 Wed 9/16/26 26 0%

37 6.2 Substation Packager 348 days Mon 6/17/24 Tue 11/4/25 0%

38 6.2.1 Subpackager Order Acknowledged 150 days Mon 6/17/24 Thu 1/23/25 0%

39 6.2.2 Subpackager Calcs and Dwgs Submitted 0 wks Fri 7/5/24 Fri 7/5/24 0%

40 6.2.3 Subpackager Anchor Bolts Delivered 0 days Tue 11/4/25 Tue 11/4/25 41 0%

41 6.2.4 Subpackager Materials Delivered 0 days Tue 11/4/25 Tue 11/4/25 40 0%

42 6.3 Miscellaneous 644 days Mon 10/2/23 Tue 4/28/26 0%

46 5.3.4 Breaker Deliver Date 1 day Wed 4/1/26 Wed 4/1/26 0%

43 6.3.1 Misc materials 1 day Tue 4/28/26 Tue 4/28/26 20SS+2 wks 0%

44 6.3.2 T2 Procurement PM 8.88 days Mon 10/2/23 Thu 10/12/23 0%

45 6.3.3 Breaker Equipment 426 days Wed 5/1/24 Wed 1/14/26 0%
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